

## **Resolution to Accept Internal Revenue Service Form 990**

**WHEREAS**, the Associated Students Inc. (ASI) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and

**WHEREAS**, ASI is governed by ASI Board of Directors, who set policy for the organization, approve all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocate on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

**WHEREAS**, ASI's mission is to provide students and campus community members with important social, cultural, and recreational opportunities as well as a wide range of programs and services; and

**WHEREAS**, the United States Internal Revenue Service requires nonprofit organizations that are recognized as tax-exempt to file an annual information return with the IRS; and

**WHEREAS**, IRS Form 990 outlines the organization's tax obligations, is a public document, and must be reviewed by the organization's Board of Directors before it is filed; and

**WHEREAS**, ASI's Form 990 is prepared by the organization's independent auditing firm and reviewed by the Chief Financial Officer and Executive Director; therefore let it be

RESOLVED, the ASI Board of Directors accepts the 2022 IRS Form 990; and let it be finally

**RESOLVED**, that this resolution be distributed to the ASI Associate Executive Director and ASI Chief Financial Officer and applicable ASI departments for appropriate action.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton on the seventh day of February in the year two thousand twenty-three.

nair (Feb 7, 2023 16:24 PST)

Isabella Galvan Chair, Board of Directors

7, 2023 21:43 PST)

Ramón Aquino Secretary, Board of Directors